

## CERTIFICATION

I, Mike Jordan, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and qualified Village Clerk of the Village of Richton Park, Cook County, Illinois; and as such am the keeper of the records, paper, and documents of said Village.

I do hereby further certify that the attached documents are, to the best of my knowledge, a true and correct copy as filed by the Treasurer of the Village of Richton Park, of the Treasurer's Report for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2022 and ending April 30, 2023.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto affixed my hand and corporate seal of the Village of Richton Park, Cook County, Illinois, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2023.

The Sarden

Mike Jordan, Village Clerk



## CERTIFICATION

I, Wasiu Fashina, Treasurer for the Village of Richton Park, do hereby certify that the annual Treasurer's Report for the fiscal year ending April 30, 2023, is prepared in accordance with Illinois State Statutes and is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Wasiu Fashina, Treasurer